SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Octave Communications, Inc.		11/03/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Voyant Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	1765 West 121st Avenue		
City:	Westminster		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80234		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76398626	OCTAVE
Registration Number:	2480376	OCTAVE COMMUNICATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)333-1470

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-333-3010

Email: Ikramer@patnet.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie P. Kramer

Address Line 1: 3010 East 6th Avenue

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7257/128 AND 7257/129

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leslie P. Kramer

Total Attachments: 1

source=octave assign#page1.tif

/ 63386/

CH \$65 00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0523

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Octave Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose principal place of business is 5 Industrial Way, Salem, New Hampshire 03079, has adopted, used, and is using the following trademarks:

- (1) OCTAVE COMMUNICATIONS, U.S. Registration No. 2,480,376, registered August 21, 2001; and
- (2) OCTAVE, U.S. Application Serial No. 76/398,626, filed April 22, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Voyant Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose principal place of business is 1765 West 121st Avenue, Westminster, CO 80234, is desirous of acquiring said common law and registered and pending trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Octave Communications, Inc., does hereby assign to the said Voyant Technologies, Inc., all right, title, and interest in and to the marks OCTAVE COMMUNICATIONS and OCTAVE as defined above, and all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past and future infringement.

OCTAVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Date: 11/3/03

William P. Ernstrom, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 11/04/2003